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(1) Has re-Bided in tho state for ono-year-Hnmediatoly preceding
tke application for such assistance;—or—who-was born within one
year immediately preceding the application, if the parent or othef
relative with whom the child is living has resided m the state-fop
one year immediately preceding the application; provided, that the
Umo during whioh a ohild has boon an inmate of a hospital, a home
of detention, a licenced boarding or foster homo, or of any public or
private institution, Ghall be excluded in determining tho time of
residence of ouch ohild in -obtaining county residence bat shall -B t̂
preclude a child from gaining state residence; or a dependent child
who has como-te- the state of Minnesota from another state which
has no^rosidonee- requirements Resides in Minnesota:

(2) Is living in a suitable home conducted by a family having as
far as practicable the same religious faith as the family of the child
and meeting the standards of care and health fixed by the laws of
this state and rules and regulations of the state agency thereunder.

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act shall take effect immedi-
ately upon its enactment.

Approved March 22, 1973.

CHAPTER 27—S.F.No.149

An act relating to traffic regulations; defining- authorized
emergency vehicle; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section
169.01, Subdivision 5.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 169.01,
Subdivision 5, is amended to read:

Subd. 5. TRAFFIC REGULATIONS; AUTHORIZED EMER-
GENCY VEHICLE. "Authorized emergency vehicle" means any of
the following vehicles when equipped and identified according to
law: (1) A vehicle of a lire department; (2) a publicly owned police
vehicle or a privately owned vehicle used by a police officer for
police work under agreement, express or implied, with the local
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authority to which he is responsible; (3) an ambulance, whether
publicly or privately owned; (4) an emergency vehicle of a munici-
pal department or a public service corporation, approved by the
commissioner of public safety or the chief of police of a municipali-
ty_; (5) any volunteer rescue squad operating pursuant to Chapter
53, Laws 1959.

Approved March 22, 1973.

CHAPTER 28—S.F.No.151

An act relating to highway traffic regulations; application of
laws; operation of authorized emergency vehicles; amending Minne-
sota Statutes 1971, Section 169.03. - -

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of 'Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 169.03, is amended
to read:

169.03 TRAFFIC REGULATIONS; EMERGENCY VEHI-
CLES; APPLICATION. Subdivision 1. The provisions of this
chapter applicable to- the drivers of vehicles upon the highways
shall apply to the drivers of all vehicles owned or operated by the
United States, this state, or any county, city, town, district, or any
other political subdivision of the state, subject to such specific
exemptions as are set forth in this chapter with reference to
authorized emergency vehicles.

Subd. 2. The driver of any authorized emergency vehicle,
when responding to an emergency call, upon approaching a red or
stop signal or any stop sign shall slow down as necessary for safety,
but may proceed cautiously past such red or stop sign or signal
after sounding siren and displaying red lights.

Subd. 3. The driver of any authorized emergency vehicle,
when responding to any emergency call, may enter against the run
of traffic on any one-way street, or highway where there is
authorized division of traffic, to facilitate traveling to the area in
which an emergency has been reported; and the provisions of this
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